

## CONFERENCE FEE SCHEDULE

**Registration Fee:** \$200 (non-refundable) is due at the time of application. This fee is required of every student who applies for the conference. *Exception:* The registration fee will be refunded to students who are not accepted to the conference.

**Conference Tuition:** The total cost of City on the Hill is \$400, which includes local transportation, meals, accommodations and program materials.

**Late Registration Fee:** Applications postmarked *after June 25<sup>th</sup>* will be charged an additional \$50, for a total conference cost of \$450.

**Sibling Discount:** When a family sends more than one student to the same City on the Hill Conference the same year, the students become eligible for a tuition discount. Each student from the family attending will receive \$50 off their tuition upon their acceptance into the program.

**Reference Discount:** We want to reward those that are telling their friends about the City on the Hill program. When someone mentions in their application they were referred to the conference by you, you will receive \$25 off your tuition upon their, and your, acceptance into the program.

**Discount Details:** Limit: you may receive no more than 2 reference discounts or one sibling and one reference discount (a total of two discounts for the conference).

**Payment Balance:** The balance of \$200 (or \$250 for late applications) must be paid by the start of the conference. Students may bring tuition payments with them to registration on site.

**Late Applications:** Conference space is limited. Availability after **June 25<sup>th</sup>** is on a first-come-first-served basis.

**Cancellation:** Due to contractual obligations with conference facilities, City on the Hill will not refund tuition for students canceling their participation. City on the Hill will make every effort to refund tuition for students unable to attend due to illness or other emergencies but cannot guarantee such refunds. City on the Hill will not refund tuition for students sent home from the conference.